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I $ , f y ' ) a I BANK DEBITS, DEPOSITS, AND DEPOSIT TURNOVER 
\ ^ ^ X (,t)OLLAR AMOUNTS IN BILLIONS, SEASONALLY ADJUSTED) 

DEBITS TO DEMAND DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS 
(A NNilAL RATE BASTS) 

TOTAL tFADTNn CENTERS TOTAL 232 226 
233 1 CENTERS OTHER 

CENTERS NY 6 OTHERS (EXCLUDES NY) CENTERS 
1970 NOVEMBER 10,533.9 4,824.0 2,420.1 5,709.9 3,289.8 

DECEMBEP 10,896.5 5,016.1 2,480.1 5,880.3 3,400.2 
1971 JANUARY 10,688.4 4,825.9 2,453.5 5,862.5 3,408.9 

FEBRUARY 11,508.9 5,477.4 2,524.1 6,031.5 3,507.4 
MARCH 11,425.9 5,309.7 2,505.3 6,116.2 3,610.9 
APRIL 11,658.7 5,356.8 2,597.1 6,301.9 3,704.8 
MAY 11,119.2 i 4,903.9 2,573.9 6,215.3 3,641.4 
JUNE 11,815.7 5,202.8 2,765.2 6,612.9 3,847.7 
JULY 11,770.0 5,147.4 2,773.9 6,622.6 3,848.8 
AUGUST 12,369.5 5,704.9 2,795.7 6,664.7 3,869.0 
SEPTEMBER 12,310.5 5,613.7 2,815.3 6,696.8 3,881.4 
OCTOBER 12,270.1R 5,776.3 2,710.9 6,493.9R 3,783.1R 
NOVEMBER 12,896.7 6,057.5 2,857.1 6,839.2 3,982.1 

DEMAND DEPOSITS 
(END OF MONTH) 

TOTAL LEADING CENTERS TOTAL 232 226 
233 ; 1 CENTERS OTHER 

CENTERS NY 6 OTHERS (EXCLUDES NY) CENTERS 
1970 NOVEMBER 141.8 30.0 32.1 111.8 79.7 

DECEMBER 141.4 28.8 32.5 112.5 80.0 
1971 JANUARY 138.8 28.5 31.4 110.3 78.9 

FEBRUARY 141.7 28.7 32.1 113.0 80.9 
MARCH 145.6 29.1 33.4 116.4 83.0 
APRIL 144.0 28.6 32.6 115.4 82.8 
MAY 146.1 28.7 33.5 117.5 84.0 
JUNE 148.7 29.4 : 33.6 119.3 ' 85.7 
JULY 146.4 28.1 ; 33.4 .. 118.2 84.8 
AUGUST 149.1 29.3 33.6 119.8 86.2 
SEPTEMBER- 147.5 29.3 33.4 118.2 84.8 
OCTOBER 147.1R 28.1 33.4 119.OR 85.6 R 
NOVEMBER 149.2 29.3 33.7 119.9 86.2 

TURNOVER OF DEMAND DEPOSITS , 
(A, NNUAL R AT F BASIS) 

TOTAL 1 FADING CFNTFRS TOTAL 232 226 
233 1 CENTERS OTHER 

CFNTFRS NY 6 OTHERS (EXCLUDES NY) CFNTFRS -
1970 NOVEMBER 75.6 168.5 75.8 51.6 41.8 

DECEMBER 77.0 170.6 ; 76.7 52.4 42.6 
1971 JANUARY 76.3 168.3 76.8 52.6 42.9 

r FEBRUARY 82.0 191.3 79.5 54.0 43.9 
MARCH 79.5 183.5 76.5 53.3 44.1 
APRIL 80.5 185.6 78.7 54.4 44.7 
MAY 76.6 171.2 77.9 53.4 43.7 
JUNE 80.1 179.3 82.4 55.8 45.3 
JULY 79.8 178.9 82.7 55.8 45.2 
AUGUST 83.7 198.7 83.4 56.0 45.3 
SEPTEMBER 83.0 191.7 84.0 56.3 45.4 
OCTOBER 83.3 R 201.5 81.1 54.7 4 4 . 4 R 
NOVEMBER 87.0 211.0 85.2 57.3 46.4 

NOTE; DEMAND DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS ARE THOSE OF INDIVIDUALS, PARTNERSHIPS AND 
CORPORATIONS AND OF STATES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS. 
U.S. GOVERNMENT AND INTERBANK ACCOUNTS ARE NOT INCLUDED. 

1. BOSTON, PHILADELPHIA, CHICAGO, DETROIT, SAN FRANCISCO-OAKLAND, 
AND LOS ANGELES-LONG BEACH STANDARD METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREAS. 

R -- REVISED. Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
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BANK DEBITS, END-OF-MONTH DEPOSITS, AND DEPOSIT TURNOVER 

DEBITS TO DEMAND DEPOSITS 1
 1
 D E P OSITS 

NOVEMBER 1471 PERCENT ' CHANGE NOVEMBER 1971 PERCENT CHANGE ANNUAL RATE 
(MILLIONS OF FROM (THOUSANDS OF FROM OF TURNOVER 

DOLUARS1 .J MONTH YEAR D O L L A R S ) MONTH YEAR 
AGO AGO AGO AGO 

DISTRICT NO. 1 - BOSTON 

C O N N E C T I C U T : 
H A R T F O R D 57,666.3 + 1.6 +9.5 833,947 +3.3 - . 3 70.3 
NEW HAVEN 11,777.2 + 13.4 +8 . 6 289,534 + 1.8 +2.0 41.0 
NEW L O N D O N - G R O T O N - N O R W I C H 3,240.9 - . 4 + 35.3 98,311 - . 7 +4.7 32.9 
W A T E R B U R Y 6,307.6 +6.0 + 22.3 177,621 - 1 . 2 + 10.2 35.3 

MAINE: 
B A N G O R * 2,125.2 + 15.6 + 18.5 55,887 - . 4 + 12.8 37.9 
L E W I S T O N - A U B U R N 1,698.8 — 13.6 + 27.5 42,471 + 13.9 + 14.7 42.6 
PORTLAND 8,021.7 + 5.2 + 21.1 168,302 +3.0 + 15.0 48.4 

M A S S A C H U S E T T S : 
BOSTON 3 0 1 , 7 8 5 . 7 + 6.3 + 15.7 3 , 7 6 2 , 6 5 3 +7.4 +6.7 83.1 
BROCKTON 2,827.5 + 15.5 + 18.6 82,993 + 4.0 + 11.7 34.7 
FALL RIVER . , 2,070.5 + 1.5 + 21.3 60,261 - — .7 + 5.1 34.2 
L A W R E N C E - H A V E R H I L L 4,118.3 + 7.7F + 18.3 145,315 + 2.8 +9.9 28.7 
LOWELL 2,809.8 +12.7 + 11.2 90,278 + 1.6 +6.6 31 .4 
NEW BEDFORD 2,221.6 +8.2 + 13.6 74,782 + 2.1 + 5.8 30.0 
PITTSFIELD 2,270.0 +3.0 + 20.6 69,915 - 3 . 9 + 5.7 31.8 
S P R I N G F I E L D - C H I C O P E E - H O L Y O K E • 1 1 3 . 7 2 9 . 3 +13.3 + 17.4 3 2 0 , 1 1 7 -4.1 + 1.1 42.0 
WORCESTER 11,405.2 + 13.0 + 27.9 270,228 - 1 . 9 +9.6 41.8 

NEW H A M P S H I R E : 
C O N C O R D * 1,314.3 +9.1 + 10.7 44,562 + 6.0 + 10.4 30.4 
MANCHESTER 2 , 7 3 2 . 7 - 9 . 7 +3.1 7 1 , 3 6 5 + 4.6 - 3 . 8 39.1 

RHODE ISLAND: 
P R O V I D E N C E - P A W T U C K E T - W A R W I C K 2 8 , 1 1 5 . 9 +6.5 + 18.0 6 2 9 , 4 8 7 - 1 . 5 + 8.2 44.3 

VERMONT: 
B U R L I N G T O N * 3,524.8 + 12.7 + 18.4 92,218 + 1.0 + 11.3 38.4 

DISTRICT NO. 1 TOTALS 4 6 9 , 7 6 3 . 4 + 6.1P + 15.5 7 , 3 8 0 , 2 4 7 +4.0 +6.0 64.9 

DISTRICT NO. 2 - NEW YORK 

C O N N E C T I C U T : 
BRIDGEPORT 10,948.0 + 8.1 + 17.4 295,045 — 5. 1 — .4 36.1 
S T A M F O R D 8,074.7 + 5.4 +4.6 271,295 + .7 + 5.2 29.9 

NEW JERSEY: 
JERSEY CITY 21,514.1 + 4 . 4 + 21.7 476,591 - 4 . 4 + .7 44.1 
NEWARK 89,991.9 + 4 . 4 + 15.5 1 , 9 7 1 , 1 9 7 - . 1 + .8 45.6 
PATE R S O N — C L I F T O N - P A S S A I C 41,532.5 + 6.9 + 18.9 1 , 2 2 4 , 6 0 0 - 1 . 5 + 10.4 33.7 

NEW YORK: 
BINGHAMTON 5,299.8 + .5 + 12.9 196,198 + 10.2 + 14.2 28.3 
BUFFALO 57,843.0 + .0 + 32.9 952,205 — 1.4 + 10.1 60.3 
NEW YORK 6,057,523.6 +4.9 + 25.6 2 9 , 3 3 2 , 8 6 9 +4.5 - 2 . 2 211 .0 
ROCHESTER 27,904.1 +6.9 + 21.3 697,245 + .7 + 8.0 40.2 
SYRACUSE 23,184.7 — 1.0 + 29.3 4 85,880 + 3.7 + 11.7 48.6 
UTICA—ROME 6,086.4 + 5.0 + 10.0 174,001 + 1.3 - 1 . 4 35.? 

DISTRICT NO. 2 TOTALS 6 , 3 4 9 , 9 0 2 . 9 +4.8 + 25.3 3 6 , 0 7 7 , 1 2 6 + 3.5 - . 8 179.1 

DISTRICT NO. 3 - P H I L A D E L P H I A 

D E L A W A R E : 
WILMINGTON 82,882.2 +4.4 + 35.8 6 8 5 , 8 2 7 + 2.4 + 15.3 122.3 

NEW JERSEY: 
ATLANTIC CITY 4,249.5 +9.3 + 16.8 175,416 - 1 . 2 + 11.9 24.1 
TRENTON 26,182.1 + 14.2 + 24.3 4 4 1 , 8 8 4 - 1 . 5 +7.9 58.8 

P E N N S Y L V A N I A : 
A L L E N T O W N - E A S T O N - B E T N L E H E M 9,222.9 + 5.5 + 20.8 3 2 9 , 7 1 3 +4.8 +6.9 28.6 
ALTOONA 1,763.9 - 1 . 2 + 10.3 85,329 - 1 . 5 +8.2 20.5 
HARRISBURG 10,302.8 + 6 . 4 + 27.1 372,546 +2.0 - 5 . 5 27.9 

JOHNSTOWN 2,806.6 + 7.3 + 24.4 107,892 - 6 . 2 + 17.0 25.2 
LANCASTER 5,842.2 - 2 . 6 R — .4 242,302 + 1.5F - 8 . 3 24.3 
LEBANON* 941.5 + 4 . 7 + 16.9 41,372 - 3 . 5 + 1.9 22.4 
PHILADELPHIA 3 1 0 , 9 2 6 . 0 + 7.3 + 18.1 5 , 1 0 7 , 2 4 1 + 2.0 + 2.2 61.5 
READING 9,374.9 + 2.4 + 17.5 3 3 9 , 3 7 5 + 4.5 +7.3 28.2 
SCRANTON 4,199.1 + .6 + 12.7 159,461 +3.4 - 2 . 0 26.8 
W I L K E S - B A R R E - H A Z E L T O N 6,497.5 + 5.0 + 47.9 2 7 2 , 2 3 9 + 2.0 + 26.1 24.1 
WILLI A M S P O R T * 1,610.8 + .5 +5.3 6 6 , 3 1 5 + 1.4 - 1 . 4 24.5 
YORK 9,239.1 + 12.7 + 34.2 276,793 +4.1 - 2 . 9 34.1 

DISTRICT NO. 3 TOTALS 4 8 6 , 0 4 1 . 0 +6 . 8R + 21.6 8,703,705 + 1.9F +3.8 56.4 

R - PREVIOUS PERIOD R E V I S E D . 
* CITY ONLY (OR) NOT AN SMSA BUT R E P O R T E D ON A COUNTY BASIS. 
DEBITS - SEASONALLY A D J U S T E D A N N U A L R A T E . 
DEMAND DEPOSITS - END OF MONTH SEASONALLY A D J U S T E D FIGURES* 
TURNOVER - SEASONALLY A D J U S T E D ANNUAL RATE OF DEBITS DIVIDED BY AVERAGE OF C U R R E N T AND 

PRECEDING M ONTHS S E A S O N A L L Y ADJUSTED D E M A N D DEPOSITS FIGURE. 
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BANK DEBITS, END-OF-MONTH DEPOSITS, AND DEPOSIT TURNOVER 

DEBITS TO D E M A N D DEPOSITS DEMAND DEPOSITS 
NOVEMBER 1971 PERCENT CHANGE NOVEMBER 1971 PERCENT C H A N G E ANNUAL RATE 
(MILLIONS OF FROM (THOUSANDS OF FROM OF TURNOVER 

DOLLARS) MONTH YEAR D O L L A R S ) MONTH YEAR 
AGO AGO AGO AGO 

DISTRICT NO. 4 - C L E V E L A N D 

KENTUCKY: 
LEXINGTON 5,038.2 - 3 . 9 +9.3 187,560 + 1.6 +7.6 27.1 

OHIO: 
AKRON 30,003.1 + 1.2F + 31.5 453,570 + 3.3 +4.8 67.2 
CANTON 7,707.5 -11.Of -4.7 225,667 + 4.3 + 2.6 34.9 
CINCINNATI 53,411.0 -1.3F +6.6 1,091,832 + 2.6 + 1.9R 49.5 
C L E V E L A N D 127,576.5 + 1.0F + 22.3 2 , 2 4 7 , 0 3 0 + 3.9 +3.4 57.9 
C O L U M B U S 70,027.6 +3.4F +3.3 899,488 + 2.7 +4.3 78.9 
DAYTON 22,784.8 +10.2F + 22.9 546,365 - 3 . 9 + .3 40.9 
H A M I L T C N — M I D D L E T O W N 3,786.3 -4.3F +3.9 126,637 - 3 . 5 + 1.3 29.4 
LIMA 3,335.7 + 17.7 + 13.4 104,987 + 5.8 - 1 . 6 32.7 
LORAIN—ELYRIA 3,497.4 + 2.3 + 16.2 105,602 — 1.6 + .2 32.8 
M A N S F I E L D 3,252.2 +9.0 + 12.8 87,049 — 6.6 +3.8 36.1 
SPRINGFIELD 2,813.1 +6.8 + 28.3 83,898 +3.7 + 10.0 34.1 
S T E U B E N V I L L E — W E I R T O N , W. V A . 2,126.4 + .4 +6.6 84,604 + 1.8 +2.5 25.4 
TOLEDO 20,676.8 +4.4F + 18.5 469,629 + .0 + 5.7 44.0 
Y O U N G S T O W N — W A R R E N 9,273.3 + 3.0 + 11.1 314,399 +4.1 +9.6 30.1 

P E N N S Y L V A N I A : 
ERIE 6,853.2 +7.0 + 27*3 215,688 + .7 +3.2 31.9 
PITTSBURGH 184,337.9 -1.1F + 20.5 2,798,433 - . 2 +3.9 65.8 

WEST VIRGINIA: 
WHEELING 3 , 5 1 0 . 0 + 7.2 + 20.9 123,983 - 2 . 4 - 1 . 7 28.0 

DISTRICT NO. 4 TOTALS 560,011.0 + .9P + 16.7 10,166,421 + 1.4 +3.5R 55.5 

DISTRICT NO. 5 - R I C H M O N D 

DISTRICT OF C O L U M B I A : 
W A S H I N G T O N 113,461.8 + 3.9 + 18.3 2,857,361 + 1.0 + 8.5 39.9 

M A R Y L A N D : 
BALTIMORE 75,347.8 + 8.7 + 20. 8 1,587,161 + 2.3 +9.1 48.0 

NORTH C A R O L I N A : 
ASHEVILLE 3,635.0 + 11.0 + 32.7 91,732 + 1.0 + 8.5 39.8 
CHARLOTTE 29,008.6 +9.5 + 26.4 498,311 - 2 . 0 + 12.0 57.6 
DURHAM 4 , 4 6 0 . 6 + 19.5 + 29.1 110,601 + 11.3 + 12.2 42.5 
FAYETTEVILLE 2,624.0 +4.0 + 25.4 7 9 , 0 1 4 +3.6 + 20*2 33.8 
G R E E N S B O R O - H I G H POINT 14,542.7 + .7 + 19.7 256,043 — . 4 + 2.9 56.7 
RALEIGH 18,191.3 + 13.9 + 21.1 283,522 + .2 +7.7 64.2 
WILMINGTON 2,309.8 - 2 . 0 + 29.6 64,712 + 3.3 + 13.2 36.3 
WINSTON-SALEM 16,689.8 +21.8 + 20.2 213,004 + 5.5 + 16.9 80.5 

SOUTH C A R O L I N A : 
C H A R L E S T O N 4,130.0 - 1 2 . 5 -2.8 188,198 - 2 . 5 + 12.7 21 .7 
COLUMBIA 14,100.6 - 2 . 7 + 19.7 270,398 + 1.4 + 8.5 52.5 
GREENVILLE 7,966.3 - 8 . 0 + 15.2 219,850 + 5.5 + 10.1 37.2 

V I R G I N I A : 
LYNCHBURG 3,408.5 + 6.8 + 14.7 90,119 + .1 + 14.8 37.8 
NEWPORT N E W S - H A M P T O N 4,476.5 - 5 . 0 + 21.5 153,554 - 4 . 4 + 14.9 28.5 
N O R F O L K - P O R T S M O U T H 1 4 , 6 3 1 . 5 - 8 . 9 + 22.4 443,775 - 4 . 2 +6. 8 32.3 
RICHMOND 4 8 , 2 0 3 . 8 + 17.8 + 30.0 753,941 +4.0 + 16.9 65.2 
R O A N O K E 7 , 4 2 2 . 4 +6.2 + 16.2 163,385 - 3 . 8 + 6.7 44.5 

WEST VIRGINIA: 
CHARLESTON 8,098.8 + 3.0 + 11.7 285,299 + 8.5 + 13.9 29.5 
H U N T I N G T O N - A S H L A N D , KY. 5,237.0 + 3 . 3 + 13.8 180,941 - 2 . 3 +3.4 28.6 

DISTRICT NO. 5 TOTALS 3 9 7 , 9 4 6 . 8 + 6. 5 + 20.9 8,790,921 + 1.2 +9.9 45.5 

DISTRICT NO. 6 - ATLANTA 

ALABAMA: 
BIRMINGHAM 28,062.7 +7.3 + 11.8 6 6 9 , 5 6 9 - . 3 +7.1 41.9 
GADSDEN 9 6 0 . 4 - 3 . 9 + 14.1 50,299 + 2.0 + 8.5 19.3 
HUNTSVILLE 2,889.6 + 3.7 + 16.1 127,631 + 8.3 + 17.7 23.5 
MOBILE 9 , 8 4 1 . 0 +7.8 + 36.5 273,867 + . 6 + 10.0 36.0 
MONTGOMERY 5,664.7 + 3.5 + 13.6 196,376 - 2 . 0 + 13.4 28.5 
TUSCALOOSA 1,854.7 + 18.4 + 11.8 70,730 + 5.1 +6.8 26.9 

FLORIDA: 
FT. L A U D E R D A L E - H O L L Y W O O D 16,343.2 + 6.2 + 15.5 850,825 - 1 . 7 + 13.9 19.0 
J A CKSONVILLE 31,636.2 - . 3 + 18.7 635,762 + 12.0 + 10.0 52.6 
MIAMI 58,179.0 +4.7 + 24.8 2,096,666 + .4 + 15.6 27.8 
ORLANDO 13,537.8 + 1.7 + 32.4 403,705 -.5 + 13. 5 33.5 
PENSACOLA 4,233.3 + 2.2 + 25.9 184,149 - . 9 + 31.6 22.9 
TALLAHASSEE 5,196.7 +7.9 +102.8 130,727 + 15.2 +49.7 42.6 
T A M P A - S T . PETERSBURG 3 3 , 4 6 6 . 7 + 5.6 + 21.1 943,199 + 2.5 +9.8 35.9 
WEST PALM BEACH 10,063.7 + 3.9 + 18.2 566,801 - 6 . 1 + 17.6 17.2 

R - PREVIOUS PERIOD R E V I S E D . 
DEBITS - SEASONALLY A D J U S T E D ANNUAL R A T E . 
DEMAND DEPOSITS - END OF MONTH SEASONALLY A D J U S T E D F I G U R E S . 
TURNOVER - SEASONALLY A D J U S T E D ANNUAL RATE OF DEBITS DIVIDED BY AVERAGE OF CURRENT AND 

P R E C E D I N G MONTHS S E A S O N A L L Y ADJUSTED D E M A N D DEPOSITS FIGURE. 
Digitized for FRASER 
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BANK DEBITS, END-OF-MONTH DEPOSITS, AND DEPOSIT TURNOVER 

DEBITS TO D E M A N D DEPOSITS D E M A N D DEPOSITS 
ANNUAL RATE NOVEMBER 1471 PERCENT CHANGE N O V E M B E R 1971 PERCENT CHANGE ANNUAL RATE 

(MILLIONS OF FROM (THOUSANDS OF FR( 3M OF TURNOVER 

DOLLARS) MONTH YEAR D O L L A R S ) MONTH VtAR 

AGO AGO AGO AGO 

DISTRICT NO. 6 - C O N T I N U E D 

GEORGIA: 
+8.7 24.0 ALBANY 1,781.4 + 3. 1 + 14.1 74,655 + 1.4 +8.7 24.0 

ATLANTA 114,895.8 +6.1 + 20.6 1 , 7 7 6 , 6 1 4 — 2.6 +9.1 63.8 

AUGUSTA 4,375.5 - 1 1 . 2 + 23.1 148,650 + 1.1 + 12.6 29.6 

COLUMBUS 4,492.3 - 4 . 3 + 29.2 130,682 + .8 + 17.8 34.5 

MACON 5,370.3 + 8.5 + 27.9 158,258 + 1.9 + 6 . 4 34.3 

S A V A N N A H 4,779.5 - 8 . 3 +5.8 142,945 + 4.3 + 13.3 34.1 

LOUS I ANA: 
+11.2 32.4 BATON ROUGE 10,832.2 - 1 5 . 5 +8.8 331,741 - 1 . 7 +11.2 32.4 

LAFAYETTE 2,617.1 + 5.3 + 15.7 98,465 - 3 . 1 + 12.4 26.2 

LAKE CHARLES 2,493.6 +6.9 + 12.8 1 1 3 , 2 7 4 - . 2 +7.2 22.0 

NEW ORLEANS 39,993.2 + 1.9 + 16.9 1,110,342 + .7 + 13.6 36.1 

MISSISSIPPI: 
+ 13.4 30.2 JACKSON 12,457.5 + 13.5 + 24.0 4 2 0 , 6 3 7 + 4.3 + 13.4 30.2 

T E N N E S S E E : 
+ 5.8 45.1 CHATTANOOGA 12,567.5 + 4.4 + 15.5 271,542 -5.1 + 5.8 45.1 

KNOXVILLE 8,971.6 - 1 . 3 + 19.1 266,711 + 2.5 +8.2 34.1 

NASHVILLE 2 6 , 6 7 3 . 7 - 4 . 5 + 34.3 587,314 + 11.5 +5.9 47.9 

DISTRICT NO. 6 TOTALS 474,231.3 +3.3 + 21.1 12,832,136 + .8 + 12.1 37.1 

DISTRICT NO. 7 - C H I C A G O 

ILLINOIS: 
39.2 B L O O M I N G T O N - N O R M A L 4,262.9 + 6.8 + 26.0 108,810 - . 1 +4.3 39.2 

C H A M P A I G N - U R B A N A 2,962.5 + 11.3 + 12.0 136,452 + .3 + 10.1 21.7 

CHICAGO 9 8 8 , 7 1 4 . 3 +6.1 + 21.7 9 , 6 3 0 , 7 3 8 -1.1 +3.8 102.1 

D A V E N P O R T - R O C K I S L A N D - M O L I N E 9,520.9 +7.5 + 12.5 2 8 4 , 9 4 0 - . 8 + 5.5 33.3 

DECATUR 3,433.2 + 8.1 +9.1 111,093 + .8 +5 . 6 31.0 

PEORIA 9,626.8 + 6.3 +21.9R 270,787 - 1 . 8 +4.7R 35.2 

R O C K F O R D 5,914.5 + .3 + 10.8 207,108 + 2.8 + 2.6 28.9 

SPRINGFIELD 5,388.4 + 12.7 + 28.8 217,355 + 10.1 + 19.9 26.0 

INDIANA: 
+7.9 41.4 FORT WAYNE 10,442.0 +4. 6 + 17.4 251,493 — .8 +7.9 41.4 

G A R Y - H A M M O N D - E A S T CHICAGO 13,931.0 + 3.0 + 37.8 420,786 + 1.8 + 14.5 33.4 

INDIANAPOLIS 53,440.6 + 1.0 + 23.7 1,136,109 - . 5 +4.7 46.9 

L A F A Y E T T E - W E S T LAFAYETTE 3,878.2 +3.2 + 24.8 91,320 - . 7 - 2 . 3 42.3 

MUNCIE 2,719.2 + 1.2 +7. 1 89,686 +3.8 +6.4 30.9 

SOUTH BEND 7,125.7 + .4 + 18.5 225,746 +3.4 +3.0 32.1 

TERRE HAUTE 2,863.7 + • 6 +9.0 133,784 + 2.3 +3.3 21.6 

IOWA: 
+ 5.0 34.5 CEDAR RAPIDS 4,724.6 + 1.1 + 20.9 135,913 - 1 . 7 + 5.0 34.5 

DES MOINES 26, 188. 1 + 4.8 + 24.5 3 7 3 , 4 6 1 + 2.5 + 8.4 71 .0 

DUBUQUE 2,069.0 + 7.9 +8.7 69,153 + 1.4 — 1.4 30.1 

SIOUX CITY 3,789.5 + .3 +9.5 109,559 - . 5 +6.0 34.5 

WATERLOO 2,600.2 + 2.1 + .6 87,980 + 2.1 +6.2 29.9 

M I C H I G A N : 
+ 11.1 27.3 ANN ARBOR 4,524.1 + 3.2 + 19.3 167,808 +2.2 + 11.1 27.3 

BAY CITY 1,747.3 - 6 . 4 + 12.7 58,516 -.5 +9.8 29.8 

DETROIT 313,797.5 + 5.1 + 16.0 3 , 6 4 2 , 8 7 2 + 1.2 + 5.8 86.6 

FLINT 7,728.5 - 1 . 2 +6.3 234,589 + .0 + 13.0 32.9 

G R A N D RAPIDS 17,800.6 +3.7 + 21.3 409,031 + 1.8 + 8.5 43.9 

JACKSON 3,140.6 - 3 . 5 + 16.1 99,649 - 2 . 3 +9.9 31.1 

K A L A M A Z O O 5,144.1 +6.9 + 14.8 157,161 + 1.3 +7.6 32.9 

LANSING 7,418.8 -7.5R + 18.1 2 2 5 , 3 0 7 - 2 . O R + 8.3 32.6 

M U S K E G O N - M U S K E G O N HEIGHTS 2,359.6 + 1.6 + 12.6 7 3 , 7 0 6 - 2 . 7 +7.3 31.6 

SAGINAW 5,603.3 + 12.4 + 25.0 135,899 + 1.2 + 10.8 41.5 

WISCONSIN: 
+ 10.7 33.4 GREEN BAY 3,471.5 - 2 . 9 + 15.2 103,542 — .5 + 10.7 33.4 

KENOSHA 1,450.1 + 5.0 -1.3 48,076 — 4.3 - . 2 29.5 

MADISON 10,444.8 +7.3 + 31.7 240,301 - 2 . 1 +4.1 43.0 

MILWAUKEE 84,108.6 - 1 . 4 + 20.8R 1 , 2 7 7 , 2 0 5 + .7 +3.0 66.1 

RACINE 3,094.8 - 3 . 9 -1.5 107,641 + .5 +8.4 2*.8 

DISTRICT NO. 7 TOTALS 1,635,429.5 + 5.OR +20.2R 2 1 , 0 7 3 , 5 7 6 -.1R +5.1R 77.6 

R - PREVIOUS PERIOD R E V I S E D . 
DEBITS - SEASONALLY ADJUSTED ANNUAL R A T E . 
DEMAND DEPOSITS - END OF MONTH SEASONALLY A D J U S T E D F I G U R E S . 
TURNOVER - SEASONALLY ADJUSTED ANNUAL RATE OF DEBITS DIVIDED BY AVERAGE OF C U R R E N T AND 

PRECEDING MONTHS S E A S O N A L L Y ADJUSTED DEMAND DEPOSITS FIGURE. 
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BANK DEBITS, END-OF-MONTH DEPOSITS, AND DEPOSIT TURNOVER 

DEBITS TO DEMAND DEPOSITS DEMAND DEPOSITS 
NOVEMBER 1971 PERCENT CHANGE NOVEMBER 1971 PERCENT CHANGE ANNUAL RATE 
(MILLIONS OF FROM (THOUSANDS OF FROM OF TURNOVER 

DOLLARS) MONTH YEAR DOLLARS) MONTH YEAR 
AGO AGO AGO AGO 

DISTRICT NO. 8 - ST. LOUIS 

ARKANSAS: 
EL DORADO* 1,121.0 +2.1 + 18.4 42,921 -3.6 +7.7 25.6 
FORT SMITH 3,216.1 + .3 + 21.4 131,006 — .4 + 14.5 24.5 
HELENA* 333.2 +43.8 + 41.5 14,117 -14.9 + 15.1 21.7 
LITTLE ROCK-NORTH LITTLE ROCK 11,830.4 + .0 + 32.2 321,714 -1.5 + 15.7 36.5 
PTNE BLUFF 1,617.6 + 22.1 + 26.9 70,363 + 12.1 +25.1 24.3 
TEXARKANA, TEX. 1,649.4 + 8.8 + 21.3 78,999 -4.7 + 8.9 20.4 

ILLINOIS: 
QUINCY* 1,486.3 + 1.0 + 18.2 56,723 + 2.7 -2.3 26.6 

INDIANA: 
EVANSVILLE 6,154.9 -1.1 + 20.6 203,418 + . 6 + .4 30.3 

KENTUCKY: 
LOUISVILLE 35,185.6 <8.6 + 24.2 788,552 +6.1 +3.6 45.9 
OWENSBORO* 1,651.8 + 5.1 + 19.8 65,440 +6.7 + 8.6 26.1 
PADUCAH* 1,162.8 + 14.1 + 15.8 48,649 -.6 +6 . 4 23.8 

MISSISSIPPI: 
GREENVILLE* 974.6 +22.8 + 29.3 42,853 + 5.0 + 12.5 23.3 

MISSOURI: 
CAPE GIRARDEAU* 846.8 + .6 + 24.5 33,769 +4.0 + 17.7 25.6 
HANNIBAL* 315.3 + 16.9 + 11.8 18,551 -.2 +8.3 17.0 
ST. LOUIS 172,825.4 +4.1 + 28.5 2,330,577 + 1.6 +6.8 74.7 
SEDALI A* 636.4 + 2.2 + 18.3 30,530 + 6.1 +6.0 21.5 
SPRINGFIELD 5,417.7 + 13.8 + 41.8 132,380 -3.1 + 10.8 40.3 

TENNESSEE: 
JACKSON* 975.0 + 2.9 + 11.1 50,189 +3.2 +6.7 19.7 
MEMPHIS 36,272.9 +9.4 + 36.6 736,280 + 3.6 + 20.0 50.1 

DISTRICT NO. 8 TOTALS 283,672.9 + 5.4 + 28.7 5,197,031 + 2.2 +8.8 55.2 

DISTRICT NO. 9 - MINNEAPOLIS 

MINNESOTA: 
DULUTH-SUPERIOR, WISC. 4,264.7 + .5 +8.1 162,363 — 1.4 -.5 26.1 
MINNEAPOLIS-ST. PAUL 165,414.2 +8.2 + 12.9 1,819,159 - . 2 +2.1 90.8 

MONTANA: 
BILLINGS 2,775.9 + 12.0 + 23.1 92,389 - 1 . 7 +9.2 29.8 
GREAT FALLS 2,492.5 + 19.1 +6.8 72,174 - 1 . 0 +3.5 34.4 

NORTH DAKOTA: 
FARGO-MOORHEAD, MINN. 3,203.2 +4.6 + 22.8 107,674 - . 7 + 10.1 29.6 

SOUTH DAKOTA: 
SIOUX FALLS 3,577.5 + 15.3 + 20.7 85,105 -2.3 - . 5 41.5 

DISTRICT NO. 9 TOTALS 181,727.9 +8.3 + 13.2 2,338,864 - . 5 + 2.4 77.5 

DISTRICT NO. 10 - KANSAS CITY 

COLORADO: 
COLORADO SPRINGS 5,266.0 +7.9 + 32.6 179,283 +2.7 +22.0 29.8 
DENVER 68,742.0 + 7.3 + 22.8 1,287,961 + 3.2 + 18.8 54.2 
PUEBLO 1,760*0 - . 9 + 14.0 67,302 - . 8 +8.9 26.0 

KANSAS: 
TOPEKA 10,984.0 - 2 . 7 + 29.3 185,850 + 2.4 + 16.4 59.8 
WICHITA 13,180.0 + 12.2 + 14.9 365,951 - 1 . 4 +2.7 35.8 

MISSOURI: 
KANSAS CITY, KANSAS 84,025.0 + 9.3 + 30.8 1,442,243 - 3 . 0 +8.1 57.4 
ST. JOSEPH 2,331.0 —6 . 5 +1.8 86,581 -1.9 +2.0 26.7 

NEBRASKA: 
LINCOLN 6,965.0 +4.5 + 28.2 171,770 + .0 +7.3 40.6 
OMAHA, IOWA 26,947.0 + 11.0 + 27.7 550,194 — . 1 +5.0 48.9 

NEW MEXICO: 
ALBUQUERQUE 13,209.0 *9.0 + 56.5 283,187 -1.5 + 17.1 46.3 

OKLAHOMA: 
LAWTON 1,317.0 +3.6 + 29. 5 55,630 +3.4 + 11.2 24.1 
OKLAHOMA CITY 26,269.0 + .5 + 18.7 874,939 + 23.8 + 13.1 33.2 
TULSA 24,807.0 —6. 8 + 21.2 803,546 +40.3 + .5 36.0 

DISTRICT NO. 10 TOTALS 285,802.0 +4.8 + 26.1 6,354,437 +6.6 + 10.0 46.4 

* CITY ONLY (OR) NOT AN SMSA BUT REPORTED ON A COUNTY BASIS. 
DEBITS - SEASONALLY ADJUSTED ANNUAL RATE. 
DEMAND DEPOSITS - END OF MONTH SEASONALLY ADJUSTED FIGURES. 
TURNOVER - SEASONALLY ADJUSTED ANNUAL RATE OF DEBITS DIVIDED BY AVERAGE OF CURRENT AND 

PRECEDING MONTHS SEASONALLY ADJUSTED DEMAND DEPOSITS FIGURE. 
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BANK DEBITS, E N D - O F — M O N T H DEPOSITS, AND DEPOSIT TURNOVER 

" DEBITS TO DEMAND D E M 3 $ l t S D E M A N D DEPOSITS 

N O V E M B E R 1.471 PERCENT CHANGE N O V E M B E R 1971 PERCENT CHANGE ANNUAL RATE 

(MILLIONS OF FROM ( T H O U S A N D S OF FROM OF TURNOVER 

D O L L A R S ) MONTH YEAR D O L L A R S ) MONTH YEAR 

AGO AGO AGO AGO 

DISTRICT NO. 11 - DALLAS 

ARIZONA: 
TUCSON 9 , 2 5 6 . 5 + 22.6 + 24.2 267,515 - 1 1 . 0 + 16.9 32.6 

L O U I S I A N A : 
MONROE 3,516.3 + 8.6 + 33.2 9 9 , 6 3 4 — .5 + 17.1 35.2 

SHREVEPORT 12,733.2 + 10.2 + 53.3 271,419 -2.1 +3.8 46.4 

NEW M E X I C O : 
R O S W E L L * 1,048.8 + 7.6 + 27* 5 43,899 - . 3 + 13.4 23.9 

TEXAS: 
ABILENE 2,468.7 +8.3 + 19U5 103,811 - 5 . 0 — 1.4 23.2 

A M A R I L L O 7,218.7 +9.0 + 19.8 166,576 - 2 . 6 +3.1 42.8 

AUSTIN 12,827.2 + 15.3 + 43.7 363,015 - 4 . 0 + 17.3 34.6 

B E AUMONT-PORT A R T H U R - O R A N G E 6,842.7 +9.0 + 10.7 251,358 -2.1 + 5.7 26.9 

B R O W N S V I L L E - H A R L I N G E N - S A N BENITO 2,798.1 +33.3 + 23.6 91,092 + 1.7 + 14.8 31.0 

C O R P U S CHRISTI 7,764.6 + 19.0 + 14.9 2 6 5 , 5 1 4 + . 6 - Q . 7 , 29.3 

C O R S I C A N A * 517.3 + 20.9 + 19.9 32,992 +4.0 +4.9 16.0 

DALLAS 143,360.5 +9.3 + 18.6 2 , 4 3 9 , 4 7 9 + 1.3 +8.7 59.1 

EL PASO 7 , 7 1 4 . 6 - 6 . 5 +4.2 294,109 + 9.2 + 22.2 27.4 

FORT WORTH 2 4 , 9 6 8 . 7 +6 . 5 +5.7 7 0 1 , 6 3 3 - 2 . 1 +7.5 35.2 

G A L V E S T O N - T E X A S CITY 2,974.0 +6.8 +9.5 106,270 — 6 . 8 - 1 . 0 27.0 

HOUSTON 129,958.0 + 14.0 + 25.6 2,810,215 - 1 . 7 +9.6 45.8 

LAREDO 1,150.9 +26.1 + 21.6 43,146 - 1 . 4 - . 1 26.5 

LUBBOCK 4 , 6 6 3 . 7 + .9 +2.7 175,455 - 1 . 3 - . 9 26.4 

MC A L L E N - P H A R R - E D I N B U R G 2,037.6 + 13.2 + 16.7 116,001 + 1.3 + 12.6 17.7 

MIDLAND 2,227.3 + 3.9 + 14.2 137,199 — 6.1 + 2.3 15.7 

ODESSA 1,859.7 +9.8 + 19.9 9 5 , 7 6 0 +3.1 + 8.7 19.7 

SAN ANGELO 1,585.8 + 16.7 + 23.4 71,885 + 5.6 + 5.4 22.7 

SAN ANTONIO 22,541.6 + 15.0 + 16.5 7 3 5 , 2 9 4 + 2.0 + 14.0 31,0 

TYLER 2,573.2 + 3.5 + 11.0 105,174 + 1.9 +5.0 24.7 

WACO 3,826.5 + 12.6 + 22.0 1 3 4 , 3 1 4 + 1.8 + 11.6 28.7 

WICHITA FALLS 2,831.7 + 5.1 + 29.1 126,896 + 1.3 + 8.6 22.5 

DISTRICT NO. 11 TOTALS 4 2 1 , 2 6 6 . 2 + 11.1 + 20.7 10,049,655 — . 6 + 8.8 41 .8 

DISTRICT NO. 12 - SAN F R A N C I S C O 

A R I Z O N A : 
PHOENIX 4 3 , 2 0 9 . 0 +5.5R + 32.4 859,689 -5.1R +12.0 48.9 

C A L I F O R N I A : 
A N A H E I M - S A N T A A N A - G A R D E N GROVE 3 6 , 9 8 0 . 0 + 11.3 + 37.3 905,578 - 3 . 4 + 14.7 40.1 

BAKERS FIELD 5,909.8 - 1 6 . 5 + 14.3 199,499 - . 2 + 11.5 29.6 

FRESNO 11,799.5 + 18.9 + 57.8 2 6 7 , 7 6 4 — 4 . 0 +9.2 43.2 

LOS A N G E L E S - L O N G BEACH 522,430.1 + 1.5 + 19.6 7,517,211 + .0 +9.3 69.5 

O X N A R D — V E N T U R A 8,365.9 +4.3 + 27.6 172,802 - 2 . 7 +4.7 47.7 

SAN B E R N A R D I N O - R I V E R S I D E - O N T A R I O 21,626.2 + 14.1 + 31.1 563,851 - 2 . 7 + 10.4 37.8 

SAN DIEGO 39,162.1 + 9.6 + 21.7 9 0 1 , 0 7 3 — 4 . 0 + 14.5 42.6 

SAN F R A N C I S C O - O A K L A N D 4 1 9 , 4 0 2 . 9 +6.9 + 11.5 4 , 0 5 4 , 4 7 3 + 1.0 + 1.8 103.9 

SAN JOSE 38,622.5 + 11.3 + 46.1 7 4 5 , 5 4 5 - 1 . 8 + 11.7 51 .3 

SANTA BARBARA 7,322.2 + 13.7 + 31.0 202,168 + ,7 +3*0 36.4 

STOCKTON 5,867.3 +1.8 +8.8 189,488 — 4 . 3 + 11.2 30.3 

IDAHO: 
BOISE CITY 7 , 0 9 0 . 4 +16.1R + 26.0 149,706 -4.3R + 12.6 46.3 

N E V A D A : 
LAS VEGAS 8,207.7 + 4 . 4 + 19.5 2 2 6 , 6 7 0 - 3 . 1 +9.8 35.6 

RENO 4 , 9 1 4 . 4 + 1.8 + 32.6 1 5 7 , 8 3 4 - 2 . 9 + 14.8 30.7 

O R E G O N : 
EUGENE 3 , 9 3 8 . 7 + 8.0 + 10.2 133,151 + 2.1 + 12.2 29.9 

P O R T L A N D 52,352.0 +11.2R + 13.6 878,056 - 5 . 7 + 8.3 57.9 

UTAH: 
OGDEN 2,871.3 + 21.0 + 16.; 80,064 + 4 . 7 + 14.6 36.7 

SALT LAKE C ITY 2 1 , 4 6 2 . 4 - . 5 + 16.f 4 9 9 , 4 2 0 - 7 . 2 + 20.5 41.4 

W A S H I N G T O N : 
S E A T T L E - E V E R E T T 7 0 , 8 6 9 . 2 + 13.8 + 14.2 1,121,735 —6. 2 +7.9 61.1 

S P O K A N E 8,682.3 + 14.2 + 10.9 197,401 - 4 . 7 +4.7 42.9 

TACOMA 9,839.7 +7.2 +6.2 224,584 - 5 . 3 +8.7 42.6 

D I S T R I C T N O . 12 TOTALS 1,350,925.6 +5.5R + 18.1 2 0 , 2 4 7 , 7 6 2 - 1 . 6 R + 8.5 66.2 

R - P R E V I O U S PERIOD R E V I S E D . 
* CITY O N L Y IOR) NOT AN SMSA BUT R E P O R T E D ON A COUNTY BASIS. 
DEBITS - SEASONALLY A D J U S T E D A N N U A L R A T E . 
DEMAND D E P O S I T S - END OF MONTH S E A S O N A L L Y A D J U S T E D F I G U R E S . 
TURNOVER - S E A S O N A L L Y ADJUSTED ANNUAL RATE OF DEBITS DIVIDED BY AVERAGE OF C U R R E N T AND 

P R E C E D I N G MONTHS S E A S O N A L L Y ADJUSTED D E M A N D DEPOSITS FIGURE. 
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